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660101 OPERATION GUIDE

To use optional SQUAT & GLUTE attachments:

« Pull vui pop-pin and adjusi piess seat statiofi to
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= Using press seat handle, rotate the press seat
station 90°,
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D Do not mark this box!
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/@\ 4-1/2” PULLEY

2-7/8”L-BRACKET

FIGURE 6 3/8” LOCK NUT

CiEP6
“ECURELY assemble the previously removed 4-1/2” PULLEY to the BASE using one 3/8 X 2-1/4" woﬂ,.ﬁév two previously
cemaved 3/8” WASHERS, one previously removed 2-7/8” L-BRACKET, one SWIVEL SNAP (6), one 3/8” HEX NUT(9), and one
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SECOND STACK 3/8” WASHER

OPTION) 3/8” LOCKNUT

STEP 7A
. If the 663101 SECOND STACK OPTION is installed foliow STEP 7B.
. Remove one 3/8” WASHER and one 3/8” LOCK NUT from the 3/8” THREADED SHAFT on the TOPBOOM.

. SECURELY assemble one 2” PULLEY (5) tothe 3/8” THREADED SHAFT on the TOP W0.0§ using one previously installed 3/8”
WASHER, one 3/8” HEX NUT (9) and one previously installed 3/8” LOCK'NUT as shown in FIGURE 7A.
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663101 SECOND
STACK OPTION)

STEP 7B

+ Ifthe 663101 SECOND STACK OPTION is NOT installed proceed to STEP 8 .
. SECURELY assembie one 3/8 X 17 BOLT (16), one 3/8” WASHER (10), one 2” PULLEY (5) and one 3/8” LOCK NUT (11) to the

bracket on the TOP BOOM as shown in FIGURE 7B.

STEP8

« SECURELY attach one 3-1/2” PULLEY (2) to the FRONT
LEG (1) using one 3/8 X 2-1/4” BOLT (14), two 3/8” WASH-
ERS (10), and one 3/8” LOCK NUT (11). See FIGURE 8.

- Attach the open end of PRESS LINK CABLE (8) to the
QUICK DISCONNECT LINK (3). See FIGURE 8.

« SECURELY tighten the QUICK DISCONNECT (3) tothe
tab on the FRONT LEG (1) as shown in FIGURE 8.
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PARTS LIST

KEY | PART# DESCRIPTION QTY|  |KEY| PART# DESCRIPTION Qry
1 |6747608 | - FRONTLEG 1 9 | 3102701 3/8” HEXNUT 2
2 |3116202 3-1/2°PULLEY 2 10 | 3102501 3/8” WASHER 3
3 13108102 QUICK DISCONNECT LINK 1 11 | 3102802 3/8” LOCKNUT 2
4 }6427101 KEYHOLECLEVIS 1 12 | 3102502 | = 1/2”WASHER 4
5 13118701 2”PULLEY 1 13 | 3102801 " 1/2° LOCKNUT . 4 TOPBOOM
6 [3201501 SWIVEL SNAP 1 14 | 3102902 3/8X 2-1/4” BOLT 2
7 6271801 72"ELASTIC CORD 1 15 | 3102910 1/2X3”BOLT 4
8 16747901 LEGPRESS CABLE 1 116 | 3102909 3/8X 1" 1
NOTE: The LEG PRESS ATTACHTMENT (166101) must be assembled before connecting it to the N
PARABODY 660101 HOME GYM ————
D _
\ —

3/8” X 1” BUTTON
HEAD CAP SCREW

(8) LEGPRESS CABLE

FIGURE 12

STEP 12

REAR SHROUD

« Assemble the 72” ELASTIC CORD (7) from the LEG PRESS CABLE (8) around the 2" PULLEY (5)in the TOPBOOM as shown in
FIGURE 12.
FIGURE 13

STEP13

= Assemble the ELASTIC CORD(7)
fromthe LEGPRESS CABLE tothe
corresponding SWIVEL SNAP (6) on
the BASE as shown in FIGURE 13.

3/8” X 1” BUTTON
HEAD CAP SCREW

FIGURE 1
STEP 1

. REMOVE the four 3/8” X 17 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREWS from the rear SHROUD. Remove the SHROUD from the 660101
HOME GYM. See FIGURE 1.
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661101 LEG PRESS ADAPTER KIT

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Revision: 12/28/00
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